without restating comparative information with the exception of certain aspects of hedge

accounting. The reclassifications and the adjustments arising from the new impairment

rules are therefore not reflected in the statement of financial position as at 30 June 2018,

but are recognised in the opening of the statement of financial position on 1 July 2018.

The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item.

Line items that are not affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the

sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers provided.

Rich Goldman Holdings Limited

Interim Report 2018/19 19

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
For the six months ended 31 December 2018

2.	 ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (continued)

HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments (continued)

Impact of adoption (continued)

Consolidated statement of financial position

(extract)

As at 30 June

2018 as

originally

presented

Effect of the

adoption of

HKFRS 9

As at 1 July

2018 as

restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Audited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Non-current assets

Loan receivables 124,000 (1,042) 122,958

Available-for-sale investments – – –

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss – – –

Deferred income tax assets – 224 224

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 69,647 (14) 69,633

Loans receivable 128,143 (305) 127,838

Due from an associate 111,947 – 111,947

Total assets 1,234,241 (1,137) 1,233,104

Equity

Reserves (80,947) (1,132) (82,079)

Non-controlling interest 134,943 (5) 134,938

Total equity 1,225,917 (1,137) 1,224,780

Rich Goldman Holdings Limited

Interim Report 2018/1920

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
For the six months ended 31 December 2018

2.	 ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (continued)
HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments (continued)

Impact of adoption (continued)
The total impact on the Group’s accumulated losses as at 1 July 2017 and 1 July 2018 is
summarized as follows:

2018 2017
HK$’000 HK$’000

Closing accumulated losses 30 June – HKAS 39 (Audited) 41,852 81,154

Increase in provision for impairment of loans receivables